# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Leonard Kessler	08/24/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bluegrass Container Company, LLC d/b/a Altivity Packaging	
Street Address:	450 East North Avenue	
City:	Carol Stream	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60188	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11467287

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: mgilmer@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche

Address Line 1: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Address Line 2: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80006/558

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick W. Rasche

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018175 FRAME: 0137

500143527

7 840 00

#### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 80006/558

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, LEONARD KESSLER of 2757 Mapletree Court, Reading, OH 45236, sell and assign to Bluegrass Container Company, LLC d/b/a Altivity Packaging, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, (hereinafter "COMPANY"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in CORRECTION OF LOOSELY WOUND LABEL ROLLS, (Atty. Dkt. No.: 80006/558), invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, I will communicate to said COMPANY, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AUG. 24 ,2006

LEONARD MCCCLED

STATE OF OHIO

County of HAMIL TON

RECORDED: 08/25/2006

This 24 day of August, 2006, before me personally came the above-named LEONARD KESSLER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

April 13,2010

PATENT REEL: 018175 FRAME: 0138